
NO MLSUEXAM/2024/ 7Y35 

(UNDER GRADUATE & POST GRADUATE SEMESTER SCHEME (NEP-2020) 

EXAMINATION-2024 

DIST.-CHITTORGARH 
S.NO. 

The following constituent/affiliated colleges of the university will be act as 
Examination centre for conducting the Under Graduate & Post Graduate 
NON-COLLEGIATE (NEP-2020) Examination -2024. The following centre for the 

other colleges will be as mentioned against their name. 
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CENTRE 
CODE 

6 

253 

7 

20 

16 

298 

316 

259 

54 

70 

PROPOSED CENTRE-LIST (NON-COLLEGIATE) 

292 

ORDER 

EXAMINATION CENTRES 
ALLOTED 

MAHARANA PRATAP P.G. 
GOVT. 

COLLEGE,CHITTORGARH 

SUYASH COLLEGE, RASHMI 

GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE, 
CHITTORGARH 

DR. B.R. AMBEDKAR GOVT. 
COLLEGE, NIMBAHERA 
SHRI SANWARIAJI GOVT. 

COLLEGE, MANDFIA 

GOVT. COLLEGE, 
RAWATBHATA 
GOVT. COLLEGE, BEGUN 

SUBASH CHANDRA BOSS 
GOVT. COLLEGE KAPASAN 

RAVINDRANATH TAGORE P.G. 
COLLEGE, KAPASAN 
SWAMI PUROSHOTTAM 

ACHARYA,COLLEGE, 
BARISADRI. 
CHITTORGARH 
U.S OSTWAL SCIENCE ARTS & 

COMMERCE COLLEGE, 
MANGALWAD 

COLLEGE 
CODE 

6 

7 

253 

20 

16 

298 

316 

259 

Dated: 30.05.2024 

70 

292 

NAME OF THE COLLEGES 

MAHARANA PRATAP P.G. GOVT. 
COLLEGE, CHITTORGARH 

GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE, 
CHITTORGARH 
(P.G. SEM.) 
SUYASH COLLEGE, RASHMI 

GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE, 
CHITTORGARH 

DR. B.R AMBEDKAR GOVT. 

COLLEGE, NIMBAHERA 
SHRI SANWARIAJI GOVT. 

COLLEGE, MANDFIA 

GOVT. COLLEGE, RAWATBHATA 
UG & PG 

GOVT. COLLEGE, BEGUN 

SUBASH CHANDRA BOSS GOVT. 
COLLEGE KAPASAN 

RAVINDRANATH TAGORE P.G. 
COLLEGE, KAPASAN 
SWAMI PUROSHOTTAM 

ACHARYA, COLLEGE, BARISADRI, 
CHITTORGARH 

U.S OSTWAL SCIENCE ARTS & 
COMMERCE COLLEGE, 
MANGALWAD 



DIST-RAJSAMAND 
S.NO, 

15 

l6 

18 

20 

19 

21 

22 

26 

23 

24 

25 

(ODE 

DIST.-SIROHI 

18 

47 

150 

66 

24 

273 

27 

28 

48 

77 

323 

DIST. UDAIPUR 

EXAMINATION CENTRES 
ALLOTED 

GOVT, COLLEGE, RAJSAMAND 

B.N.(P.G.) GIRLS COLLEGE, 
RAJSAMAND 

S.M.B. GOVT. P.G.COLLEGE, 
NATHDWARA 

NITYA LISASTHHA TILKAYAT 
SHRI GOVIND LAL JI M. LAL JI 

MAHARAJ GOVT. GIRLS 
COLLEGE, NATHDWARA 
GOVT, COLLEGE, AMET 

GOVT. COLLEGE, BHEEM 
J.R. COLLEGE, RAILMAGRA 

GOVT. COLLEGE, DEOGARH 

GOVT. COLLEGE, SIROHI 
GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE, 
SIROHI 
S.M.C.C. GOVT. COLLEGE, 

ABUROAD 

GOVT. COLLEGE, SHEOGANJ 

J.R.COLLEGE, PINDWARA 

GOVT, COLLEGE, REODAR 

PT UDAL JAIN COLLEGE,. 
KANORE 

(OD: 

24 

132 

I61 

288 

||8 

317 

17 

I8 
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273 

27 
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48 

77 

325 
323 

319 

NAME OF TIIE COLLEGES 

GOVT, COLLEGE, RAJSAMAND 

SUR DATTATREYA COLLEGE, 
KANKIROLI 

SHRI DWARKADUISHINST. OF 
MANAGEMENT & SCIENCE, 
KANKROLI 

KAUTILYA COLLEGE KUNWARIA, 
RAJSAMAND 

B.N.(P.G.) GIRLS COLLEGE, 
RAJSAMAND 

GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE, 
RAJSAMAND 
S.M.B. GOVT. P,G.COLLEGE, 

NATHDWARA 

NITYA LISASTHA TILKAYAT SHRI 
GOVIND LAL JI M. LAL JI 
MAHARAJ GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE, 
NATHDWARA (PG Sem.) 
NITYA LISASTHA TILKAYAT SHRI 

GOVIND LAL JI M. LAL JI 
MAHARAJ GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE, 

NATHDWARA 
GOVT. COLLEGE, AMET 

GOVT. COLLEGE, BHEEM 
J.R. COLLEGE,RAILMAGRA 

GOVT. COLLEGE, DEOGARH 

GOVT. COLLEGE, SIROHI 
GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE, SIROHI 

S.M.C.C. GOVT. COLLEGE, 
ABUROAD 

GOVT. COLLEGE, SHEOGANJ 

J.R.COLLEGE, PINDWARA 

GOVT. COLLEGE, PINDWARA 
GOVT. COLLEGE, REODAR 

PT. UDALJAIN COLLEGE,KANORE 

GOVT. COLLEGE, nu ASADI YA 
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39 
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40 
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46 

S7 

58 
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229 

257 
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272 

297 

30 

ENAMINATION CENTRES 
ALLOTED 

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF 
(OMMERCE & MANAGEMENT 
STUDIES, UDAIPUR 
UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF 
SCIENCE, UDAIPUR 

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF 
SOCIAL SCIENCES & 
HUMANITIES, UDAIPUR 

DEPTT. Of EDUCATION, 
SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY. 
UDAIPUR 

GURU NANAK GIRLS P.G. 
COLLEGE,UDAIPUR 
GOVT. MEERA GIRLS 
COLLEGE, UDAIPUR 
PACIFICCOLLEGE, UDAIPUR 
VIDHYA BHAWAN RURAL 
INSTITUTE,UDAIPUR 
J.R SHARMA COLLEGE, 

JHAHOL 

AISHWARYA COLLEGE OF 
EDU. SANSTHAN,UDAIPUR 

GOVT. COLLEGE, KHERWARA 
RANA PRATAP KANYA MAHA 

VIDYALAYA, BHINDER 
MAHAVEER AMBESH GURU 

COLLEGE, FATEHNAGAR 
SWAMI VIVEKANAND 

COLLEGE, VALLABHNAGAR 
GOVT. COLLEGE, KOTDA 

J.R. SHARMA COLLEGE, 
RISHABHDEO 

J.R. COLLEGE, FALASIA 

GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE, 
KHERWARA 

DRONACHARYA COLLEGE, 
BHINDER 

GOVT COLLEGEJHADOL 

GOVT. COLLEGE, GOGUNDA 

MAHAVEER COLLEGE, KIR KI 
CHOKI 

COLLEGE 
CODE 

34 

35 

35 

37 

40 

42 

44 

46 

57 

58 

62 

73 

90 

101 

145 

229 

257 

270 

272 

297 

301 

279 

NAME OF THE COLLEGES 

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF 
COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT 
STUDIES, UDAIPUR 
UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF 

SCIENCE, UDAIPUR (PG Maths 
Sem.) 
UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF SOCIAL 

SCIENCES & HUMANITIES, 
UDAIPUR 

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF SOCIAL 
SCIENCES & HUMANITIES, 
UDAIPUR 
(200 Student) B.A. I SEM. 

GURU NANAK GIRLS P.G. 
COLLEGE, UDAIPUR 
GOVT. MEERA GIRLS COLLEGE, 
UDAIPUR 
PACIFIC COLLEGE, UDAIPUR 

VIDHYA BHAWAN RURAL 
INSTITUTE, UDAIPUR 
J.R SHARMA COLLEGE, JHAHOL 

AISHWARYA COLLEGE OF EDU. 
SANSTHAN, UDAIPUR 

GOVT. COLLEGE, KHERWARA 

RANA PRATAP KANYA 
MAHAVIDYALAYA, BHINDER 
MAHAVEER AMBESH GURU 
COLLEGE, FATEHNAGAR 
SWAMI VIVEKANAND COLLEGE, 
VALLABHNAGAR 
GOVT. COLLEGE, KOTDA 

J.R. SHARMA COLLEGE, 
RISHABHDEO 
J.R. COLLEGE, FALASIA 

GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE, 
KHERWARA 
DRONACHARYA COLLEGE, 
BHINDER 

GOVT COLLEGE, JHADOL 

GOVT. COLLEGE, GOGUNDA 

GURU PUSHKAR JAIN COLLEGE, GOGUNDA 
MAHAVEER COLLEGE, KIR KI 

CHOKI 

OM SHIV SANSTHAN COLLEGE, 
MANGALWAD 



NAM
E 

OF 

TH
E 

COLLEGES 

(O
LLEG

E 
CODE 

EXAM
INATION 

CENTIRES 

ALLOTED 

(IN
T 

S.NO. SS 

GURUKUL 

COLLEGE, 

JAITANA 

504 

SS 
GURUKUL 
COLLEGE, 

JAITANA 

S
04 

KAVYANJALI 
COLLEGE, 

CHA 
W

AND 

214 

KAVYANJALI 
COLLEGE, 

CIHAWAND 

214 

S0 

B.N. 

GIRLS 

COLLEGE, 

SALUM
BER 

226 

B.N. 
GIRLS 
COLLEGE, 

SALUMBER 

26 

GOVT. 
COLLEGE, 
SARADA 

HADI 

RANI 

GOVT. 

COLLEGE, 

SALUM
BER 

260 26 

GOVT. 
COLLEGE, 
SARADA 

HADI 

RANI 

GOVT. 

COLLEGE, 

SALUM
BER 

260 

G
O

V
T.CO

LLEG
E,SA

RA
D

A
 

(PG
 

Sem.) 

260 

R
 

CONTROLLER 
OF 
EXM

INATION 
M

.L.S.U., 
UDAIPUR CO

PY
 

TO
: 1. P.S 
to 
the 

Hon'ble 

Vice-Chancellor, 

M
LSU, 

Udaipur. 

D
ean/D

irector/Principal 
All 

concerned 

Colleges 
&

 

Exam
 

Center 

2. The 4. 5. Co-ordinator 

ST/SC 

CelI, 

M
LSU, 

Udaipur. 

6. 
7. Zonal 

Asstl. 

Director,College 

Education, 

Govt. 
of Rajasthan, 

Near 
M. 
G. College, 

Udaipur 

Director, 

Com
puter 

Centre. 

M
LSU, 

8. 9, Concerned 

Dealing 

A
sst, 

(Exam
.Section), 

M
LSU, 

Udaipur 

10. 

Store 

Keeper, 

(E
xum

.Setion), 

M
LSU, 

Udaipur 

|L 
Nodal 
O

licer, 
12. 
Guard 
file. 

DY. 
REGISPRAR 
(EX

A
M

.) 

M
O

H
A

N
 

LA
L 

SU
K

H
A

D
IA

 

U
N

IV
ERSITY

 

U
D

A
IPU

R 

Com
ptroller, 

M
LSU, 

Udaipur. 

Controller 
of Exm

ination, 
M

LSU, 
Udaipur. 

Asst.Registrar/Section 

Officer 

(Secy) 

M
LSU, 

Udaipur. Udaipur. SU
M

S/B
EC

IL, 
New 
Delhi 
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