

मोहनलाल सुखाड़िया विश्वविद्यालय, उदयपुर

NO./MLSU/EXAM/2024/ 7435

Dated : 30.05.2024

<u>ORDER</u>

PROPOSED CENTRE-LIST (NON-COLLEGIATE)

(UNDER GRADUATE & POST GRADUATE SEMESTER SCHEME (NEP-2020)

EXAMINATION – 2024

The following constituent/affiliated colleges of the university will be act as Examination centre for conducting the Under Graduate & Post Graduate NON-COLLEGIATE (NEP-2020) Examination - 2024. The following centre for the other colleges will be as mentioned against their name.

DIST.-CHITTORGARH

S.NO.	CENTRE CODE	EXAMINATION CENTRES ALLOTED	COLLEGE CODE	NAME OF THE COLLEGES
1	6	MAHARANA PRATAP P.G. GOVT. COLLEGE,CHITTORGARH	6	MAHARANA PRATAP P.G. GOVT. COLLEGE, CHITTORGARH
			7	GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE, CHITTORGARH (P.G. SEM.)
2	253	SUYASH COLLEGE, RASHMI	253	SUYASH COLLEGE, RASHMI
3	7	GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE, CHITTORGARH	7	GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE, CHITTORGARH
4	20	DR. B.R. AMBEDKAR GOVT. COLLEGE, NIMBAHERA	20	DR. B.R AMBEDKAR GOVT. COLLEGE, NIMBAHERA
5	16	SHRI SANWARIAJI GOVT. COLLEGE, MANDFIA	16	SHRI SANWARIAJI GOVT. COLLEGE, MANDFIA
6	298	GOVT. COLLEGE, RAWATBHATA	298	GOVT. COLLEGE, RAWATBHATA UG & PG
7	316	GOVT. COLLEGE, BEGUN	316	GOVT. COLLEGE, BEGUN
8	259	SUBASH CHANDRA BOSS GOVT. COLLEGE KAPASAN	259	SUBASH CHANDRA BOSS GOVT. COLLEGE KAPASAN
9	54	RAVINDRANATH TAGORE P.G. COLLEGE, KAPASAN	54	RAVINDRANATH TAGORE P.G.
10	70	SWAMI PUROSHOTTAM ACHARYA,COLLEGE, BARISADRI, CHITTORGARH	70	COLLEGE, KAPASAN SWAMI PUROSHOTTAM ACHARYA, COLLEGE, BARISADRI, CHITTORGARH
11	292	U.S OSTWAL SCIENCE ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE, MANGALWAD	292	U.S OSTWAL SCIENCE ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE, MANGALWAD

Mraim.



मोहनलाल सुखाड़िया विश्वविद्यालय, उदयपुर

DIST.-RAJSAMAND

S.NO.	CENTRE CODE	EXAMINATION CENTRES ALLOTED	COLLEGE CODE	NAME OF THE COLLEGES
12	24	GOVT. COLLEGE, RAJSAMAND	24	GOVT. COLLEGE, RAJSAMAND
			132	SHRI DATTATREYA COLLEGE, KANKROLI
			161	SHRI DWARKADHISH INST. OF MANAGEMENT & SCIENCE, KANKROLI
			288	KAUTILYA COLLEGE KUNWARIA, RAJSAMAND
13	118	B.N.(P.G.) GIRLS COLLEGE, RAJSAMAND	118	B.N.(P.G.) GIRLS COLLEGE, RAJSAMAND
			317	GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE, RAJSAMAND
14	17	S.M.B. GOVT. P.G.COLLEGE, NATHDWARA	17	S.M.B. GOVT. P.G.COLLEGE, NATHDWARA
			18	NITYA LISASTHA TILKAYAT SHRI GOVIND LAL JI M. LAL JI MAHARAJ GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE, NATHDWARA (PG Sem.)
15	18	NITYA LISASTHA TILKAYAT SHRI GOVIND LAL JI M. LAL JI MAHARAJ GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE, NATHDWARA	18	NITYA LISASTHA TILKAYAT SHRI GOVIND LAL JI M. LAL JI MAHARAJ GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE
16	47	GOVT. COLLEGE, AMET	47	NATHDWARA GOVT. COLLEGE, AMET
17	150	GOVT. COLLEGE, BHEEM	150	GOVT. COLLEGE, BHEEM
18	66	J.R. COLLEGE, RAILMAGRA	66	J.R. COLLEGE, RAILMAGRA
19	273	GOVT. COLLEGE, DEOGARH	273	GOVT. COLLEGE, DEOGARH

<u>DIST.-SIROHI</u>

20	27	GOVT. COLLEGE, SIROHI	27	GOVT. COLLEGE, SIROHI
21	28	GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE, SIROHI	28	GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE, SIROHI
22	l	S.M.C.C. GOVT. COLLEGE, ABUROAD	1	S.M.C.C. GOVT. COLLEGE, ABUROAD
23	48	GOVT. COLLEGE, SHEOGANJ	48	GOVT. COLLEGE, SHEOGANJ
24	77	J.R.COLLEGE, PINDWARA	77	J.R.COLLEGE, PINDWARA
25	323	GOVT. COLLEGE, REODAR	325 323	GOVT. COLLEGE, PINDWARA GOVT. COLLEGE, REODAR

DIST, UDAIPUR

26	12	DT LUXALLAND			
	12	PT. UDAI JAIN COLLEGE, KANORE	12	PT. UDAI JAIN COLLEGE,KANORE	
			319	GOVT. COLLEGE ALASADIYA	

2

neam



मोहनलाल सुखाड़िया विश्वविद्यालय, उदयपुर

8.NO.	CENTRE CODE	EXAMINATION CENTRES ALLOTED	COLLEGE CODE	NAME OF THE COLLEGES
27	33	UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT STUDIES, UDAIPUR	33	UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT STUDIES, UDAIPUR
28	34	UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, UDAIPUR	34	UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, UDAIPUR (PG Maths Sem.)
20	35	UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & HUMANITIES, UDAIPUR	35	UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & HUMANITIES, UDAIPUR
30	541	DEPTT. OF EDUCATION, SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY, UDAIPUR	35	UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & HUMANITIES, UDAIPUR (200 Student) B.A. I SEM.
31	37	GURU NANAK GIRLS P.G. COLLEGE,UDAIPUR	37	GURU NANAK GIRLS P.G. COLLEGE, UDAIPUR
32	40	GOVT. MEERA GIRLS COLLEGE, UDAIPUR	40	GOVT. MEERA GIRLS COLLEGE, UDAIPUR
33	42	PACIFIC COLLEGE, UDAIPUR	42	PACIFIC COLLEGE, UDAIPUR
34	44	VIDHYA BHAWAN RURAL INSTITUTE, UDAIPUR	44	VIDHYA BHAWAN RURAL INSTITUTE, UDAIPUR
35	46	J.R SHARMA COLLEGE, JHAHOL	46	J.R SHARMA COLLEGE, JHAHOL
36	57	AISHWARYA COLLEGE OF EDU. SANSTHAN,UDAIPUR	57	AISHWARYA COLLEGE OF EDU. SANSTHAN, UDAIPUR
37	58	GOVT. COLLEGE, KHERWARA	58	GOVT. COLLEGE, KHERWARA
38 39	62	RANA PRATAP KANYA MAHA VIDYALAYA, BHINDER	62	RANA PRATAP KANYA MAHAVIDYALAYA, BHINDER
	73	MAHAVEER AMBESH GURU COLLEGE, FATEHNAGAR	73	MAHAVEER AMBESH GURU COLLEGE, FATEHNAGAR
40	90	SWAMI VIVEKANAND COLLEGE, VALLABHNAGAR	90	SWAMI VIVEKANAND COLLEGE, VALLABHNAGAR
	101	GOVT. COLLEGE, KOTDA	101	GOVT. COLLEGE, KOTDA
42	145	J.R. SHARMA COLLEGE, RISHABHDEO	145	J.R. SHARMA COLLEGE, RISHABHDEO
	229	J.R. COLLEGE, FALASIA	229	J.R. COLLEGE, FALASIA
44	257	GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE, KHERWARA	257	GOVT. GIRLS COLLEGE, KHERWARA
45	270	DRONACHARYA COLLEGE, BHINDER	270	DRONACHARYA COLLEGE, BHINDER
46	272	GOVT COLLEGE, JHADOL	272	GOVT COLLEGE, JHADOL
47	297	GOVT. COLLEGE, GOGUNDA	297	GOVT. COLLEGE, GOGUNDA
48	301		51	GURU PUSHKAR JAIN COLLEGE, GOGUNDA
	501	MAHAVEER COLLEGE, KIR KI CHOKI	301	MAHAVEER COLLEGE, KIR KI CHOKI
			279	OM SHIV SANSTHAN COLLEGE, MANGALWAD A

main



8.NO.	CENTRE CODE	EXAMINATION CENTRES ALLOTED	COLLEGE CODE	NAME OF THE COLLEGES
49	504	S S GURUKUL COLLEGE, JAITANA	504	S S GURUKUL COLLEGE, JAITANA
50	214	KAVYANJALI COLLEGE, CHAWAND	214	KAVYANJALI COLLEGE, CHAWAND
51	226	B.N. GIRLS COLLEGE, SALUMBER	226	B.N. GIRLS COLLEGE, SALUMBER
52	260	GOVT. COLLEGE, SARADA	260	GOVT. COLLEGE, SARADA
53	26	HADI RANI GOVT. COLLEGE, SALUMBER	26	HADI RANI GOVT. COLLEGE, SALUMBER
			260	GOVT.COLLEGE,SARADA (PG Sem.)

CONTROLLER OF EXMINATION M.L.S.U., UDAIPUR

COPY TO:

- 1. P.S to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MLSU, Udaipur.
- 2. Dean/Director/Principal All concerned Colleges & Exam Center
- 3. The Comptroller, MLSU, Udaipur.
- 4. Controller of Exmination, MLSU, Udaipur.
- 5. Asstt.Registrar/Section Officer (Secy) MLSU, Udaipur.
- 6. Co-ordinator ST/SC Cell, MLSU, Udaipur.
- 7. Zonal Asstt. Director, College Education, Govt. of Rajasthan, Near M. G. College, Udaipur
- 8. Director, Computer Centre. MLSU, Udaipur.
- 9. Concerned Dealing Asstt, (Exam.Section), MLSU, Udaipur
- 10. Store Keeper, (Exam.Section), MLSU, Udaipur
- 11. Nodal Officer, SUMS/BECIL, New Delhi
- 12. Guard file.

nralh

DY. REGISTRAR (EXAM.) MOHAN LAL SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY UDAIPUR